## **VILLAGE ELECTION:**

## RESOLUTION SETTING OFFICES TO BE FILLED, DATE & TIME OF ELECTION

RESOLVED that the offices to be filled at the next general election and the terms thereof are as follows:

MAYOR	Two Years
TRUSTEE	Two Years
TRUSTEE	Two Years
TRUSTEE	Two Years

and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that, pursuant to §15-104(3) of the Election Law of the State of New York, said election shall be held on Tuesday, June 20,2023; from noon to 9:00 p.m. at Village Hall, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Clerk shall cause this resolution to published as required by law.